Introducing Argus Asia-Pacific Crude Oil, Refined Products and Crack Spreads Forwards

Argus has introduced new Asia-Pacific Forwards for Crude, Refined Products and Crack Spreads.

Each data set will be available through the Argus FC API and also via ftp.argusmedia.com at 08:00AM CST.

Product Folder Filename

Crude FWDCrudeAsia yyyymmddfwdcrudeasia.csv
Refined Products FWDRefProdAsia yyyymmddfwdrefprodasia.csv
Crack Spreads FWDCrackSpreadsAsia yyyymmddfwdcrackasia.csv

The following new products have been added to support this data:

ProductID
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181

Description

Crude oil Asia fixed price

Crude oil Asia differential

Refined products Asia fixed price
Refined products Asia differential
Refined products Asia crack spread
ICE Brent futures (Singapore close)
ICE Gasoil futures (Singapore close)
Crude oil Dubai swap

The following new markets have been added to support this data:

MarketID
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
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Description

Basrah Light

Butane AFEI

Dubai swap

ESPO Blend

Fuel oil HS 180 cst Singapore swap
Fuel oil HS 380 cst Singapore swap
Gasoil 0.001% Singapore

Questions should be sent to datahelp@argusmedia.com


mailto:datahelp@argusmedia.com
ftp://ftp.argusmedia.com/

MarketID
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275

Description

Gasoil 0.005% Singapore

Gasoil 0.25% Singapore

Gasoil 0.50% Singapore

Gasoil Singapore swap

Gasoline 92r Singapore

Gasoline 95r Singapore

Gasoline 97r Singapore

ICE Brent futures (Singapore Close)
ICE Brent swap

ICE Gasoil ARA (Singapore close)
Jet fuel Singapore swap

Murban

Naphtha Japan swap

Naphtha Singapore swap

Oman

Propane AFEI

Upper Zakum

Latest metadata is available via the FCDOC folder of ftp.argusmedia.com
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Questions should be sent to datahelp@argusmedia.com


mailto:datahelp@argusmedia.com
ftp://ftp.argusmedia.com/

