## Introducing Argus Asia-Pacific Crude Oil, Refined Products and Crack Spreads Forwards

Argus has introduced new Asia-Pacific Forwards for Crude, Refined Products and Crack Spreads.

Each data set will be available through the Argus FC API and also via ftp.argusmedia.com at 08:00AM CST.

Product	Folder	Filename
Crude	FWDCrudeAsia	yyyymmddfwdcrudeasia.csv
Refined Products	FWDRefProdAsia	yyyymmddfwdrefprodasia.csv
Crack Spreads	FWDCrackSpreadsAsia	yyyymmddfwdcrackasia.csv

The following new products have been added to support this data:

ProductID	Description
174	Crude oil Asia fixed price
175	Crude oil Asia differential
176	Refined products Asia fixed price
177	Refined products Asia differential
178	Refined products Asia crack spread
179	ICE Brent futures (Singapore close)
180	ICE Gasoil futures (Singapore close)
181	Crude oil Dubai swap

The following new markets have been added to support this data:

MarketID	Description
252	Basrah Light
253	Butane AFEI
254	Dubai swap
255	ESPO Blend
256	Fuel oil HS 180 cst Singapore swap
257	Fuel oil HS 380 cst Singapore swap
258	Gasoil 0.001% Singapore



MarketID	Description
259	Gasoil 0.005% Singapore
260	Gasoil 0.25% Singapore
261	Gasoil 0.50% Singapore
262	Gasoil Singapore swap
263	Gasoline 92r Singapore
264	Gasoline 95r Singapore
265	Gasoline 97r Singapore
266	ICE Brent futures (Singapore Close)
267	ICE Brent swap
268	ICE Gasoil ARA (Singapore close)
269	Jet fuel Singapore swap
270	Murban
271	Naphtha Japan swap
272	Naphtha Singapore swap
273	Oman
274	Propane AFEI
275	Upper Zakum

Latest metadata is available via the FCDOC folder of ftp.argusmedia.com

